2 as per the

terms of MOU caused issuance of delivery orders from time to time against
submission of post dated cheques. Out of the aforesaid PDCs,

complainant/ Respondent No. 2 deposited a cheque bearing no.811730 dated 30th
March, 2006 for a sum of ₹11,00,00,000 (Rupees eleven crores

only) at its bank i.e. State Bank of India, Bikaner & Jaipur, Lawrence Road, New Delhi.
Aforesaid cheque got dishonored on 3rd April, 2006.

Petitioner requested the complainant/ Respondent No.2 to deposit the cheque
afresh with the assurance of clearance.Â